[I-Waw Verbs from the Top429

Verb Gloss

:“U to return
DI to die
D12 to arise, stand

1D to turn aside

{12 to be firm, establish, prepare

W12 to be ashamed
13 to sojourn, dwell
P18 to scatter, overflow
21T to flow
VI to totter, shake
:713 to provide, contain
IIX to besiege, bind
t7'[73 to circumcise
WWJ to rejoice
XD to turn back
11 to explore, spy
A1V to be pleasing, good
wIn to depart
DIX to fast
IR to be light

Y to arouse, stir up, uncover

Freq
1074

846
627
298
218
125
83
66
42
41
38
32
31
27
24
24
22
21
21
43

80

Top429 = verbs occurring 20+ times

Qal
2w

T T

nmn

TT™

opM

TT™

0N
Wix
g
e
2
vVIND

XM

et
wr Wv
3103
TR

W
oyn

TT™

W

Piel

Hiphil

120

5y

wn

Niphal

Other

525

none
wne

I-Aleph

WPY? 1-Gutt

R1

[I-Waw

II-Waw

[I-Waw

II-Waw

[I-Waw

II-Waw

II-Waw

II-Waw

II-Waw

II-Waw

II-Waw

II-Waw

[I-Waw

II-Waw

[I-Waw

II-Waw

II-Waw

[I-Waw

II-Waw

[I-Waw

II-Waw

R2

R3

Page 1 of 2

animatedhebrew.com



[I-Waw Verbs from the Top429 Top429 = verbs occurring 20+ times Page 2 of 2

Verb Gloss Freq Qal Piel Hiphil Niphal Other R1 R2 R3
TV to warn, testify 40 TN I-Gutt  Il-Waw
A1V to fly 27 qggl I-Gutt [I-Waw
DI to pity 24 Di‘l: I-Gutt  Il-Waw
D1] to flee 160 DIN I-Nun ~ Il-Waw
1] to rest 137 ]'IJZT_ I-Nun II-Waw
D1 to shake; to wander 42 v I-Nun  1I-Waw
13 to wave 34 ‘]J:] I-Nun I-Waw
711 to move to and fro, wander, mourn 26 'HJ: I-Nun I1-Waw
D17 to be high, exalted 195 Dj:] I-Resh  lI-Waw
P17 to run 104 PN PI77 IResh  Il-Waw
W1 to be poor 24 VJW'I'IND I-Resh  lI-Waw
NRI2 to come 2577 RAN -Waw  lll-Aleph
V1] to die 24 V1IN ll-Waw  1ll-Gutt
371w to cry for help 21 u]“_y’ II-Waw 111-Gutt
111X to command 496 13’1 II-Waw lll-Heh
i11j? to wait for, hope 47 1|?’1 I-Waw  Ill-Heh
Y17 to shout 44 pyn I-Resh  Il-Waw Ill-Gutt
1IN to desire 30 ﬂugn I-Aleph  1I-Waw  Ill-Heh

animatedhebrew.com



