Verb	Gloss	Freq	Qal	Piel	Hiphil	Niphal Othe	r R1	R2	R3
שוב	to return	1074	וַיָּשָׁב					II-Waw	
מות	to die	846	וַיָּמְת					II-Waw	
קום	to arise, stand	627	וַיָּקָם					II-Waw	
סור	to turn aside	298	וַיָּסַר					II-Waw	
כון	to be firm, establish, prepare	218			<u>וַיְּ</u> ֶּכֶן			II-Waw	
בוש	to be ashamed	125	יֵבוֹשׁ					II-Waw	
גור	to sojourn, dwell	83	וַיָּגְר					II-Waw	
פוץ	to scatter, overflow	66	יַגְבָּצוּ					II-Waw	
זוב	to flow	42	יָזוּב					II-Waw	
מוט	to totter, shake	41	הָמוּט					II-Waw	
כול	to provide, contain	38			יָבִיל	יְבַלְבֵּל	1	II-Waw	
צור	to besiege, bind	32	וַיָּצַר					II-Waw	
מול	to circumcise	31	וַיָּמְל					II-Waw	
שוש	to rejoice	27	יָשִׁישׂ					II-Waw	
סוג	to turn back	24	נְסוֹג					II-Waw	
תור	to explore, spy	24	<u>וַיָּתֻרוּ</u>					II-Waw	
טוב	to be pleasing, good	22				none none		II-Waw	
מוש	to depart	21	יָמוּשׁ			מִישׁ	7	II-Waw	
צום	to fast	21	וַּיָּצְם					II-Waw	
אור	to be light	43	<u>ו</u> ְּיֶּאֶר				I-Aleph	II-Waw	
עור	to arouse, stir up, uncover	80			וַיָּעַר	עוּרֶנּוּ	I-Gutt	II-Waw	

Verb	Gloss	Freq	Qal	Piel	Hiphil	Niphal	Other	R	l F	22 R3
נוד	to warn, testify	40			וַיָּעַד			I-Gutt	II-Waw	
נוף	to fly	27	ּוְיָּעְף					I-Gutt	II-Waw	
זוס	to pity	24	יָחֹס					I-Gutt	II-Waw	
וס	to flee	160	וַיָּנָס					I-Nun	II-Waw	
וח	to rest	137	וַיָּנַת					I-Nun	II-Waw	
וע	to shake; to wander	42	וַיָּנַע					I-Nun	II-Waw	
41	to wave	34			<u>וְּיֶנֶ</u> ף			I-Nun	II-Waw	
וד	to move to and fro, wander, mourn	26	יָנוּד					I-Nun	II-Waw	
"ום	to be high, exalted	195	וַּיָּרָם					I-Resh	II-Waw	
וץ	to run	104	וַיָּרָץ				יָרוּץ	I-Resh	II-Waw	
רוש	to be poor	24					מִתְרוֹשֵׁשׁ	I-Resh	II-Waw	
בוא	to come	2577	וַיֶּבֹא						II-Waw	III-Aleph
וע	to die	24	ויִּגְוַע						II-Waw	III-Gutt
שוע	to cry for help	21	יִשַּׁוְעוּ						II-Waw	III-Gutt
צוה	to command	496		וַיִצַו					II-Waw	III-Heh
קוה.	to wait for, hope	47		וַיְקַוּ					II-Waw	III-Heh
רוע	to shout	44			וַיָּרַע			I-Resh	II-Waw	III-Gutt
אוה	to desire	30		תְאַנֶּה				I-Aleph	II-Waw	III-Heh